
2025 CHAMPIONSHIP BOAT NUMBERS

Flight: 1 - Depart: 6:45AM - Return: 3:00PM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Flight: 2 - Depart: 6:45AM - Return: 3:15PM

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Flight: 3 - Depart: 6:45AM - Return: 3:30PM

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

Flight: 4 - Depart: 6:45AM - Return: 3:45PM

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

AL LEE - Chris Wright

Ben Layner - John James

DON  DEMOTT - MATT DEMOTT

chris kalbaugh - chris crow

Chris Jerdan - Matt Jerdan

Kyle Barbosa - Cody Whitley

Johnny e Allen jr - ron kozan

Alex  Terescenko - Sam Goldberg

B-RAD GIBSON - Justin Whidden

Melvin  Henderson  - Rene Martinez

Kirk Santini  - Patrick Bousquet

Tyler Desimone - Bradley Dunn

Adam Markley - Melinda Markley

Nicholas Hoinig - Matt Wieteha

Dewey Mixon - john  turner

John Hopkins

Robert Stevens - Rene Gonzalez

Brian Prowant - Brice Prowant

Brian  Brooks - Israel Panozzo

Steve  Broughton - Roland Smith

Robert  Branagh  - Charlie  Coleman

Chris McBeath - Jamie  Stephens

Billy  Jackson - Terry Oliver

Greg Jones - Kyle  Wieczorek

Dillon McMillan - Jared McMillan

Justin Morgan - Garrett Folbrecht

RON VEALE - CHASE MARSOCCI

Jay Jastrzemski - Junior Iriban

ROBERT RUSNELL

Clay  Farmer  - Christian Farmer

Hunter Weston - Cory Kempton

DAVID  BALL  - TERRY  PRATT

John Elwell - Salt Weekley

Ricky DeBoliac  - Eric Beaty

Richard Manley - Mike St Pierre

TIM HERRING - TONY BENNETT

Ronald Roker - Terry Metzger

Gerry Califano - Robert  Haff

Val Osinski - Todd Schedr

Barrett  Ringstaff  - Hunter Ward

Dave  Bradford  - Steve Burke

RICH  FITZGIBBON - Eric Johnson - STEVE  LAKE

FELIPE ALVAREZ - ARTHUR CARNAHAN

BRANDON MCMILLIAN - CHRIS KELLEY

Santos Solis Jr. - Mark Lundgren

Jp Sims - Craig Middleton

DENNIS SPRAYBERRY - DYLAN BRILL

Chuck Metheney  - BRANDON  MEDLOCK

ROGER CRAFTON - JOHN OCHS

Ronald Hueston - Chris Hueston

NEAL MEADORS - Clyde Arnold

Yoan Alvarez - DOUG HARRIS

Garrett Knowles - Durand Locke

PHILLIP FORD - Moses Wilson

Ben Harris - TAYLOR HARRIS

ashton GILBERT - Todd Gilbert

Keith White - CALEB WHITE

Devin  Olson - Matt Sparks

Carl Bousquet - Carlos Suche

JOE LAMANNA - EDDIE MILLER

Raymond  Guerra  - Barry Colbert

Rich Tate

Kail Stevens - Bradley  Macqueen

Dalton Hanger - Aaron Navarro

Matt Burch - Kyle Powers

Kevin Love - Bill Boliek

Bud Randall - David Viar

Martin Robinson - Mike Oler

JOHN TAVANO - JOHN JANIS

Jake Whitman  - Trevor  Whitman

MIKE JONES - CHUCK FAREMOUTH

Erik Kraft - Marshall Tommie

James Davis - Stacey Skidmore

Keith Sloan - Charles Cooper

RAFE SEXTON - CODY FARNHAM

Ron Buck - Ronnie Buck

NEIL NIX

Jeff Justice - Danny  Shelton

ERIC GRASSEL - TYLER CAREY

Mason  Bell  - Mike Bell

Jett Dexter - Jimmie Murphy

KENNETH  WILLIS - JOE  DRAPAL

Troy Vuurens - Daniel Whitehouse

Cody Allen - Jarrett  Cornell

Tim Jackson - Sabin Griffis

Bill Barrett - Mark Linn

Brady  Lunsmann

Garrett Vick - Rollie Brown

Chris Schirling  - Alex Nagdeman

Diante White - Dominick Spain

GARY  MILICEVIC  - JESSIE  MIZELL

Jesus Villegas - Roger Gonzales

Preston Heisler - Tavyn Heisler

DEAN  CROSBY  - JOEY  MAXWELL

Howard  Kleman - Warren McMillan

Giovanni Pizza - Cliff Pizza

Kane Weekley - Scott  Martin

Ricardo  Arbesu - Joe  Dorio

BRIAN MACDOUGALL - CONNOR  MACDOUGALL

Douglas Duff - Adan Duff

Josh Welkes - Anthony Parillo

Ray Ruiz - Brandon  Yarbrough

Hunter  Daniels  - Ragyn Mohney

Tyler South - Josh Free

Jerod  Boltz - Dave  Bryant

Ken Thompson - Brian Noradin

Jack Arcuri  - Michael Venditto

Aubrey  King - Timothy King

Steve Fairtrace - Curtis Lewis

Kelly Autrey - Cody  Davis

William McKinstry  - Dalton Mckinstry

Paul  Wormser  - Brent Tetreault

Steven  Connell - Erik Johnson


