



2025 CHAMPIONSHIP BOAT NUMBERS

Flight: 1 - Depart: 6:45AM - Return: 3:00PM

1	AL LEE - Chris Wright
2	Ben Layner - John James
3	DON DEMOTT - MATT DEMOTT
4	chris kalbaugh - chris crow
5	Chris Jerdan - Matt Jerdan
6	Kyle Barbosa - Cody Whitley
7	Johnny e Allen jr - ron kozan
8	Alex Terescenko - Sam Goldberg
9	B-RAD GIBSON - Justin Whidden
10	Melvin Henderson - Rene Martinez
11	Kirk Santini - Patrick Bousquet
12	Tyler Desimone - Bradley Dunn
13	Adam Markley - Melinda Markley
14	Nicholas Hoinig - Matt Wieteha
15	Dewey Mixon - john turner
16	John Hopkins
17	Robert Stevens - Rene Gonzalez
18	Brian Prowant - Brice Prowant
19	Brian Brooks - Israel Panozzo
20	Steve Broughton - Roland Smith
21	Robert Branagh - Charlie Coleman
22	Chris McBeath - Jamie Stephens
23	Billy Jackson - Terry Oliver
24	Greg Jones - Kyle Wieczorek
25	Dillon McMillan - Jared McMillan
26	Justin Morgan - Garrett Folbrecht
27	RON VEALE - CHASE MARSOCCI
28	Jay Jastrzemski - Junior Iriban

Flight: 2 - Depart: 6:45AM - Return: 3:15PM

29	ROBERT RUSNELL
30	Clay Farmer - Christian Farmer
31	Hunter Weston - Cory Kempton
32	DAVID BALL - TERRY PRATT
33	John Elwell - Salt Weekley
34	Ricky DeBoliac - Eric Beaty
35	Richard Manley - Mike St Pierre
36	TIM HERRING - TONY BENNETT
37	Ronald Roker - Terry Metzger
38	Gerry Califano - Robert Haff
39	Val Osinski - Todd Schedr
40	Barrett Ringstaff - Hunter Ward
41	Dave Bradford - Steve Burke
42	RICH FITZGIBBON - Eric Johnson - STEVE LAKE
43	FELIPE ALVAREZ - ARTHUR CARNAHAN
44	BRANDON MCMILLIAN - CHRIS KELLEY
45	Santos Solis Jr. - Mark Lundgren
46	Jp Sims - Craig Middleton
47	DENNIS SPRAYBERRY - DYLAN BRILL
48	Chuck Metheney - BRANDON MEDLOCK
49	ROGER CRAFTON - JOHN OCHS
50	Ronald Hueston - Chris Hueston
51	NEAL MEADORS - Clyde Arnold
52	Yoan Alvarez - DOUG HARRIS
53	Garrett Knowles - Durand Locke
54	PHILLIP FORD - Moses Wilson
55	Ben Harris - TAYLOR HARRIS
56	ashton GILBERT - Todd Gilbert

Flight: 3 - Depart: 6:45AM - Return: 3:30PM

57	Keith White - CALEB WHITE
58	Devin Olson - Matt Sparks
59	Carl Bousquet - Carlos Suche
60	JOE LAMANNA - EDDIE MILLER
61	Raymond Guerra - Barry Colbert
62	Rich Tate
63	Kail Stevens - Bradley Macqueen
64	Dalton Hanger - Aaron Navarro
65	Matt Burch - Kyle Powers
66	Kevin Love - Bill Boliek
67	Bud Randall - David Viar
68	Martin Robinson - Mike Oler
69	JOHN TAVANO - JOHN JANIS
70	Jake Whitman - Trevor Whitman
71	MIKE JONES - CHUCK FAREMOUTH
72	Erik Kraft - Marshall Tommie
73	James Davis - Stacey Skidmore
74	Keith Sloan - Charles Cooper
75	RAFE SEXTON - CODY FARNHAM
76	Ron Buck - Ronnie Buck
77	NEIL NIX
78	Jeff Justice - Danny Shelton
79	ERIC GRASSEL - TYLER CAREY
80	Mason Bell - Mike Bell
81	Jett Dexter - Jimmie Murphy
82	KENNETH WILLIS - JOE DRAPAL
83	Troy Vuurens - Daniel Whitehouse
84	Cody Allen - Jarrett Cornell

Flight: 4 - Depart: 6:45AM - Return: 3:45PM

85	Tim Jackson - Sabin Griffis
86	Bill Barrett - Mark Linn
87	Brady Lunsman
88	Garrett Vick - Rollie Brown
89	Chris Schirling - Alex Nagdeman
90	Diante White - Dominick Spain
91	GARY MILICEVIC - JESSIE MIZELL
92	Jesus Villegas - Roger Gonzales
93	Preston Heisler - Tavyn Heisler
94	DEAN CROSBY - JOEY MAXWELL
95	Howard Kleman - Warren McMillan
96	Giovanni Pizza - Cliff Pizza
97	Kane Weekley - Scott Martin
98	Ricardo Arbesu - Joe Dorio
99	BRIAN MACDOUGALL - CONNOR MACDOUGALL
100	Douglas Duff - Adan Duff
101	Josh Welkes - Anthony Parillo
102	Ray Ruiz - Brandon Yarbrough
103	Hunter Daniels - Ragyn Mohney
104	Tyler South - Josh Free
105	Jerod Boltz - Dave Bryant
106	Ken Thompson - Brian Noradin
107	Jack Arcuri - Michael Venditto
108	Aubrey King - Timothy King
109	Steve Fairtrace - Curtis Lewis
110	Kelly Autrey - Cody Davis
111	William McKinstry - Dalton Mckinstry
112	Paul Wormser - Brent Tetreault
113	Steven Connell - Erik Johnson